#### 503737092 03/15/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3783735

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DOVER PUMP SOLUTIONS GROUP (EUROPE) GMBH	02/04/2016

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MAAG PUMP SYSTEMS AG	
Street Address:	ASPSTRASSE 12	
City:	OBERGLATT	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	8154	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8500414
Patent Number:	8038422

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-2787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7038366400 Email: email@oliff.com Correspondent Name: JAMES A. OLIFF Address Line 1: **OLIFF PLC** Address Line 2: PO BOX 320850

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

**ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:** 165204, 165257 NAME OF SUBMITTER: KATE BROWN SIGNATURE: /KATE BROWN/ **DATE SIGNED:** 03/15/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif

**REEL: 037979 FRAME: 0918** 

**PATENT** 503737092

("OLIFF")

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS. Dover Pump Solutions Group (Europe) GmbH, of Aspstrasse 12, CH-8154 Oberglatt, Switzerland, (hereinafter Assignor) is owner by assignment of United States Letters Patents Nos. 8,500,414 and 8,038,422, and

WHEREAS, Maag Pump Systems AG , a Swiss corporation having offices at Aspstrasse 12, 8154 Oberglatt, Switzerland, (hereinafter Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Letters Patents Nos. 8,500,414 and 8,038,422 under said assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, for one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration received by Assignor from the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Letters Patents Nos. 8,500,414 and 8,038,422.

Assignor does hereby covenant and agree with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that Assignor will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that Assignor or its executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional lawful acts as said Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining reissued and/or extended Letters Patents of the United States and in enforcing any rights occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or Letters Patents.

DATE: 4.2.2016

Dover Pump Solutions Group (Europe) GmbH

By Maked M. La Signature Name Hohaned Khall Michael Heinen Title Director Finance Head of Innovation

**PATENT REEL: 037979 FRAME: 0919** 

RECORDED: 03/15/2016